TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM298375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/30/2013	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Full Slate, Inc.		03/13/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fossa Acquisition Sub LLC	
Street Address:	2535 Garcia Avenue	
City: Mountain View		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 94043		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3683973	FULL SLATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

trademark@fenwick.com Email:

Linda G. Henry, Esq., Fenwick & West LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 801 California Street Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20797-00072 0656
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda G. Henry, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/lgh/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment 3-13-14#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0604

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FROM FULL SLATE, INC. TO FOSSA ACQUISITION SUB LLC

WHEREAS, Full Slate, Inc., Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 2305 N. 44th Street, Seattle, Washington 98103, owned and is currently listed as the applicant or registrant of the FULL SLATE trademark, and applications and registrations thereof, as set forth below.

Trademark	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.
FULL SLATE	Canada	1440595	TMA776775
FULL SLATE	United States	77455549	3683973

WHEREAS, Fossa Acquisition Sub LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 2535 Garcia Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043, acquired such trademark, and any and all applications and registrations thereof on October 30, 2013, pursuant to a certain ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF REORGANIZATION dated as of October 30, 2013.

NOW THEREFORE, this will confirm that on October 30, 2013, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Full Slate, Inc. assigned unto Fossa Acquisition Sub LLC, all right, including common law rights, title and interest to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and any and all applications and registrations thereof, including, without limitation, all claims that it might have, at law or in equity, by reason of past, present or future infringement in the said trademark, and that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the trademark pertains.

Chief Executive Officer of Full Slate, Inc. from 4/18/08 to 10/30/13

Date: March (3, 2014

20797/00072/DOCS/3126020.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 03/17/2014